

Lent Township Planning Commission Meeting July 8, 2020 Notice of Meeting to be Held via Telephone and Electronic Means (Zoom)

Due to the Peacetime Emergency declared by Governor Walz under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 12, the Health Pandemic that is COVID-19 as labeled by the Center for Disease Control, and Lent Township resolution 2020-11, the Planning Commission meeting shall be conducted through electronic and telephonic means. If the public wishes to listen to the meeting, the public should:

To dial in from your phone for the July 8, 2020 Planning Commission meeting, call 1-312-626-6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 869 7607 3894 Password: 775313

To join the Planning Commission meeting from your computer or device, link https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86976073894?pwd=bEVlRTVKL1FiaExpQ1NwdEp1cmFuUT09
The link is on the homepage of lenttownship.com

If the public wishes to comment on the Commercial wireless telecommunication services ordinance public hearing, please submit public comment to clerk@lenttownship.com by 7-1-2020 or attend the meeting via phone or device.

Kelly Wood, Township Clerk